- 1 HJR830
- 2 132405-2
- 3 By Representative Millican
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 31-MAY-11

HJR830

1	
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,
3	MOURNING THE DEATH OF MRS. BRENDA CAROL BROCK.
4	
5	WHEREAS, with profound sorrow and regret, we receive
6	news of the death of Mrs. Brenda Carol Brock of Winfield,
7	Alabama, formerly of Haleyville, on May 2, 2011, at the age of
8	64 years; and
9	WHEREAS, the death of Mrs. Brock leaves a void in
10	the lives of her loving family and her many friends; she was
11	born October 27, 1946; and
12	WHEREAS, preceding her in death were her parents,
13	Hoyt and Ruth Cole, and great-granddaughter, Tia Cason; and
14	WHEREAS, she is survived by her beloved and loving
15	husband of 41 years, Ben Jerry Brock; sons, Bryan (Theresa)
16	Brock and Barry (Pearl) Brock; daughter, Belinda (Anthony)
17	Nelson; brother, Jimmy (Shelia) Cole; sister, Frances (Denvil)
18	Jones; nephews, Jonathan Cole and Kevin Jones; nieces, Gina
19	Jones, Angie Linley, and Jackie Husseini; a host of other
20	nieces and nephews; 16 grandchildren; and eight
21	great-grandchildren; and
22	WHEREAS, Mrs. Brock was a valued member of the
23	community; although her presence will be missed, her memory
24	will be cherished in the hearts and minds of those who were
25	fortunate to know her; now therefore,

HJR830

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the death of Mrs. Brenda Carol Brock is recorded with deep sadness, and this resolution is offered in tribute to her life, along with heartfelt sympathy to her grieving family.

1 2 3 4 Speaker of the House of Representatives 5 6 President and Presiding Officer of the Senate 7 House of Representatives 8 I hereby certify that the within Act originated in 9 and was adopted by the House 01-JUN-11. 10 11 Greg Pappas 12 Clerk 13 14 15 16 Senate 02-JUN-11 Adopted 17